HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - May 9, 2024 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING,

STARTER, WAIVER CLAIMING, RESTRICTED OR STATE BRED RACES OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR

EQUIBASE

CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since April 9 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race
Since March 9 Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight
Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). ( C) Claiming Price: $25,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Lucy's Bob Boy - 1:16.44 - December 11, 2012)

Purse: $29,400

Available Money: $29,400
Value of Race: $29,400 1st $17,640, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $2,940, 4th $1,470, 5th $882, 6th $588
Weather: Cloudy, 58° Track: Fast

Off at: 10:10 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

12Apr24 'cT? 1 Jayjaydee (Bocachica, Arnaldo)

18Apr24 'cTt 4 Gun Collector (Marrero, Carlos)

16Nov23 écT* 3 Little Roo Roo (Mendez, Marshall)
12Apr24 cT? 8  Zen Master (Carrasco, Victor)

22Mar24 'CT® 2 Youthinkthatsfunny (Latchman, Reshawn)
15Mar24 'CT* 6  Qualifly (Rodriguez, Victor)

Fractional Times: 23.04 46.14 1:11.87
Split Times: (23:10) (25:73) (6:68)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2
124 Lb 12 gHead gl
124 L 4 4 1 1
121 Lb 33 1Head 1Head
120 Lbf 6 6 3 3212
120 L 21 6 6
122 Lbf 55 4? 4t

Final Time: 1:18.55

Fin
1344
23112
35 1/2
23/4
5114

Odds

1.60*
3.50
3.60
3.50
8.70

13.70

Comments

rail,3p 1/8,up late
dueled,nod,caught late
dueled 1/2,caught turn
3p turns,weakened

3p, little response
faded 5p far turn

Winner: Jayjaydee, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Jump Start out of Miss Holicong, by First Samurai. Foaled Mar 14, 2017 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Frances M. Hartwell

Owner: Bush Racing Stable @@\

Trainer: Kreiser, Timothy

Claiming Prices: 1 - Jayjaydee: $25,000; 6 - Qualifly: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Boss E Boogs (Veterinarian), Jungle Beast (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $67,164

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type
1 Jayjaydee 5.20 2.80 2.20  $1.00 Exacta
4 Gun Collector 3.40 3.60 $1.00 Trifecta
3 Little Roo Roo 3.40  $1.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers
1-4

1-4-3

1-4-3-8

1-1

2-1-1 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

9.60
34.80
81.60
31.40
33.30

ON O Wb

Pgm Horse Name
Jayjaydee
Gun Collector
Little Roo Roo
Zen Master
Youthinkthatsfunny
Qualifly

Start

arR o wbd~N

1/4
56
2Head
1Head
31

66 1/4
24

1/2 Str
54 1/2 32
2Head 1Head

lHead 2Head
31 42 1/2
65 1/2 54 1/2
43 1/2 66 1/2

Fin
134
2304
34 1/4
493/4
510112
611 3/4

Pool
32,132
21,193
13,233

7,917

6,413

Trainers: 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 4 - Viands, Stacey; 3 - Jones, Jr., Michael; 8 - Murdock, Stephen; 2 - McKee, Cynthia; 6 - Sanderson, Wade

Owners: 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - Mountain View Racing LLC; 3 -Michael E. Jones, Jr.; 8 -Robert L. Cole, Jr.; 2 - Beau Ridge Farm, LLC; 6 - Aand B

Racing Stable LLC;

Footnotes

JAYJAYDEE saved ground on the first turn, started his bid leaving the half mile pole and steadily improved, entered the far turn at the rail, was eased to the
three path leaving the turn and dug in to take over the final yards. GUN COLLECTOR stalked two deep the first turn then moved to even terms and dueled
leaving the half mile pole, took the nod two deep midway on the far turn and dug in from the head of the lane, but was caught in the final yards. LITTLE
ROO ROO rated a slim lead inside, was met leaving the opening turn and dueled to recover the edge nearing the three eighths pole, gave up the lead at the
rail midway on the far turn and relented the final sixteenth. ZEN MASTER stalked from the three path the first turn, picked up the chase nearing the three
eighths pole, raced close in the three path on the far turn but weakened in the lane. YOUTHINKTHATSFUNNY settled in the three path on the opening turn
and showed little response through the backstretch. QUALIFLY settled off the rail on the first turn, picked up the chase leaving the seven sixteenths pole but

faded in the five path on the far turn.
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