HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - May 9, 2024 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, WAIVER CLAIMING, RESTRICTED OR STATE BRED RACES OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since April 9 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race

Since March 9 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000 (Races Where Entered For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight

Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). (C) Claiming Price: \$25,000

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Lucy's Bob Boy - 1:16.44 - December 11, 2012)

Purse: \$29,400

Available Money: \$29,400

Value of Race: \$29,400 1st \$17,640, 2nd \$5,880, 3rd \$2,940, 4th \$1,470, 5th \$882, 6th \$588

Weather: Cloudy, 58° Track: Fast

Off at: 10:10 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Apr24 ⁷ CT ¹	1	Jayjaydee (Bocachica, Arnaldo)	124	Lb	1	2	5 ^{Head}	5 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3/4}	1.60*	rail,3p 1/8,up late
18Apr24 ⁷ CT ¹	4	Gun Collector (Marrero, Carlos)	124	L	4	4	2 ¹	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	3.50	dueled,nod,caught late
16Nov23 6CT4	3	Little Roo Roo (Mendez, Marshall)	121	Lb	3	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ²	3 ^{5 1/2}	3.60	dueled 1/2,caught turn
12Apr24 ⁷ CT ²	8	Zen Master (Carrasco, Victor)	120	L bf	6	6	3^{3}	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ²	4 ^{3/4}	3.50	3p turns,weakened
22Mar24 ⁷ CT ⁵	2	Youthinkthatsfunny (Latchman, Reshawn)	120	L	2	1	6	6	5 ²	5 ^{1 1/4}	8.70	3p, little response
15Mar24 1CT1	6	Qualifly (Rodriguez, Victor)	122	L bf	5	5	4 ²	4 ¹	6	6	13.70	faded 5p far turn

Fractional Times: 23.04 46.14 1:11.87

(23:10) (25:73) (6:68) Split Times:

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Jayjaydee, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Jump Start out of Miss Holicong, by First Samurai. Foaled Mar 14, 2017 in Pennsylvania.

Final Time: 1:18.55

Breeder: Frances M. Hartwell Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Trainer: Kreiser, Timothy

Claiming Prices: 1 - Jayjaydee: \$25,000; 6 - Qualifly: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Boss E Boogs (Veterinarian), Jungle Beast (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$67,164

Pgm	Horse
1	Jayjaydee
4	Gun Collector
3	Little Roo Roo

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5.20	2.80	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	1-4	9.60	32,132
	3.40	3.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	1-4-3	34.80	21,193
		3.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	1-4-3-8	81.60	13,233
			\$2.00 Daily Double	1-1	31.40	7,917
			\$1.00 Pick 3	2-1-1 (3 correct)	33.30	6,413

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
1	Jayjaydee	2	5 ⁶	5 ^{4 1/2}	3 ²	1 ^{3/4}			
4	Gun Collector	4	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	$2^{3/4}$			
3	Little Roo Roo	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ⁴ 1/4			
8	Zen Master	6	3 ¹	31	4 ² 1/2	4 ^{9 3/4}			
2	Youthinkthatsfunny	1	6 ⁶ 1/4	6 ⁵ 1/2	54 1/2	5 ¹⁰ 1/2			
6	Qualifly	5	4 ⁴	4 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{11 3/4}			

Trainers: 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 4 - Viands, Stacey; 3 - Jones, Jr., Michael; 8 - Murdock, Stephen; 2 - McKee, Cynthia; 6 - Sanderson, Wade

Owners: 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - Mountain View Racing LLC; 3 -Michael E. Jones, Jr.; 8 -Robert L. Cole, Jr.; 2 - Beau Ridge Farm, LLC; 6 - A and B

Racing Stable LLC;

Footnotes

JAYJAYDEE saved ground on the first turn, started his bid leaving the half mile pole and steadily improved, entered the far turn at the rail, was eased to the three path leaving the turn and dug in to take over the final yards. GUN COLLECTOR stalked two deep the first turn then moved to even terms and dueled leaving the half mile pole, took the nod two deep midway on the far turn and dug in from the head of the lane, but was caught in the final yards. LITTLE ROO ROO rated a slim lead inside, was met leaving the opening turn and dueled to recover the edge nearing the three eighths pole, gave up the lead at the rail midway on the far turn and relented the final sixteenth. ZEN MASTER stalked from the three path the first turn, picked up the chase nearing the three eighths pole, raced close in the three path on the far turn but weakened in the lane. YOUTHINKTHATSFUNNY settled in the three path on the opening turn and showed little response through the backstretch. QUALIFLY settled off the rail on the first turn, picked up the chase leaving the seven sixteenths pole but faded in the five path on the far turn.

Copyright 2024 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.